CH \$240.00 1843;

ETAS ID: TM370756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael L. Tillery		01/22/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arachnid 360, LLC
Street Address:	6212 Material Avenue
City:	Loves Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1843248	BULLSHOOTER
Registration Number:	1830363	BULLSHOOTER
Registration Number:	1697770	
Registration Number:	2071881	ARACHNID
Registration Number:	1918914	CHUCK A LUCK DARTS
Registration Number:	2668788	ARACHNID
Registration Number:	2820441	HOT BUTTON
Registration Number:	3086034	HOT BUTTON
Registration Number:	3775317	ARACHNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Claudia W. Stangle

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 282271

TRADEMARK

900351905 REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0634

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia W. Stangle	
SIGNATURE:	/Claudia W. Stangle/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Release of Security Interest - M	L Tillery#page1.tif	
source=Release of Security Interest - M	L Tillery#page2.tif	
source=Release of Security Interest - M L Tillery#page3.tif		
source=Release of Security Interest - M L Tillery#page4.tif		
source=Release of Security Interest - M	L Tillery#page5.tif	

source=Release of Security Interest - M L Tillery#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: Arachnid 360, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Owner").

Jonathan T. Bauch, ("Affiant"), hereby confirms that he was an officer of ARA, Inc. (f/k/a Arachnid, Inc.) until October 5, 2015 and that in his position as an officer, he had access to and control over, and reviewed, the books and records of ARA, Inc., and states as follows: ARA, Inc. was the former owner of the Intellectual Property (as defined herein). Michael L. Tillery ("Lienor") had certain arrangements with ARA, Inc. pursuant to which ARA, Inc. granted to Lienor security interests and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Lienor filed notice of a security interest against the Intellectual Property with the United States Patent and Trademark Offices at Reel/frame 1556/0680 and 1609/0527 for certain trademarks, and at 008495/0841 for certain patents. Affiant further states that any security interest that Lienor may have had in the copyrights, patents, trade dress, know-how, trade secrets, common law trademarks, service marks and tradenames, and other similar intellectual property rights used by ARA, Inc. in the conduct of its business and that were transferred to Owner, including without limitation the patents and registered trademarks indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") has previously been released. A copy of the UCC Financing statement filed with the Illinois Secretary of State on September 17, 1997 evidencing this release is attached hereto as Schedule B. Affiant hereby declares that Lienor has no existing security interest or other rights in or to the Intellectual Property.

The Affiant being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on reason and belief are believed to be true.

Dated January 22, 2016

Johathan T. Bauch, Affiant

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS:

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

On this 22 day of January, 2016, before me appeared Jonathan T. Bauch, who, being by me duly sworn and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Release as a free and voluntary act and deed.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before

me this // day of January, 2016.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
LUCINDA K. TUCKER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12/02/17

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
73175504	June 22, 1978	1123181	July 31, 1979
73175505	June 22, 1978	1161040	July 14, 1981
73175507	June 22, 1978	1132125	April 1, 1980
73702362	December 17, 1987	1614997	September 25, 1990
74310912	September 4, 1992	1832314	April 19, 1994
74314126	September 15, 1992	1840017	June 14, 1994

Registration No.	Registration Date
1843248	July 5, 1994
1830363	April 12, 1994
1697770	June 30, 1992
2071881	June 17, 1997
1918914	September 12, 1995
2668788	December 31, 2002
2820441	March 2, 2004
3086034	April 25, 2006
3775317	April 13, 2010
	1843248 1830363 1697770 2071881 1918914 2668788 2820441 3086034

TOP GUN SHOOT-OUT
ENGLISH MARK DARTS
ARACHNID, INC. GAMING A K Q J 10

LUCKY TOUCH
TIC TAC DARTS

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

Patents:

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
07509170	4/16/1990	5020806	6/4/1991
07658206	2/20/1991	5114155	5/19/1992
07853507	3/22/1994	5297178	3/22/1994
08009232	1/26/1993	5318319	6/7/1994
07846707	3/6/1992	5355302	10/11/1994
07976460	11/13/1992	5359510	10/25/1994
07853106	3/18/1992	5480245	1/2/1996

SCHEDULE B

COPY OF FILED UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

LF\260096206.4

i Debroria (Last Rassa Piret) and addression)	3 Secured Participant and addressions	
Árachnid, Inc. 6421 Material Ave. Lovos Park, IL 61111	See Exhibit A attached Michael L. Tillery 4919 Springbrook Ad. Rockford, IL 61111 **	
Tain statement refers to original Placement Statem Date Block: JULY 24	n 96 res es 0/f. of 8ec. of	160 to 01 17
Termination Secured party for longer claims a Authorised The secured party's right under In the society of the secure party Authorised Financing Statement lawring like Reduced Secured Party releases the collect	terforms the transporing Cachen and Sectional Party, bracking file records with protecting analysis of florencing associated bearing file associated the florencing associated bearing file associated aboves whose as the influence appears to floren file. Windows shows aboves in associated as set for this leaves file. And described in floren 10 from the florencing associated bearing file as	planes planes I proponty described for him 10 february Index (described)
φ_{ij} and to provide that fr	. 3570085 hereby is amended (Stephen M. Tillery as secure om and after July 29,1997, o the sole secured party.	c delete ed parties
Axechnéd Inc. Na	L By QA	445
	~ 47	Sugar,

Kahibit A. to Pormitte

Secured Parties and Addresses:

Michael L. Tillery 4919 Springbrook Rd. Rockford, IL 61111

AJohn R. Martin 5635 Nebeshones Dr. Rockford, IL 61103

NStephen M. Tillery 34 Country Club Place Belleville, IL 62223

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0641 RECORDED: 01/27/2016